
Crrv or

bROKEN ARROW
Wh e re opportu n ity I ives

Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK.74Ol2

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

#

Project Name: Stoneride & Elm Stoqnwater Diversion System Project Number:

Date of Application:

Submitted By:

swl4064.

Proiect Location:

Contractor:

Stroneride & Juniper Intersection Wednesday. March 14. 2018

Cherokee Pride Construction Harlan Yoakum

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline tbr completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

In order to dispose ofthe onsite spoils material as noted in the plans, the City ofBroken Arrow has provided an access easement to the

l) contractorthroughtheadjoiningpropertysuchtoallowforplacementofthespoilsmaterialsinandaroundthepondattheendofthe
diversion system to the west. The below costs summerize the above contract costs to haul and place the noted materials.

Reconciling Changes: Due to site conditions varying from design parameters, field adjustments of the plan quantities by the city contract

2; administrator was authorized. These changes in quantities are summarized on the attached "Pdect Final Quantities Report". The listed
change order cost is to adjust the original contract value to the reflected installed contract value.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
l) None Required.

2) None Required.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: E Yes trNo D other:

Onsite Soils Haul Off

Reconcile Changes

Current Change Order: $ 13,410.00

TotalCostofChangeOrders: $ 13,410.00

12,000.00

1,410.00

Amended Contract Amount: $
Percent Change in Contract:

$

$

LS$
-$

286,760.00

4.90o/o

E

u

Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 4{00.!q Percent Change Applicable to CBA:

This Chmgc is Executed Through:

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Managels authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on

co1-1

cot-2

Total Change Cost:

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change O.d".., ount: $ 273,350.00

12,000.00

1,410.00

13,410.00

Change Order# I in the sum of: S 13,410.00 has been reviewed by all partierrdd is recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order: ,4/" ,; ' O ) / tL//f
Timothy S Robins, PE

Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE

City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Page 1 of 1

I

I



Cherokee Pride Construction

3r7t18

Moving of dirt and filling of pond $12,000

Change Order

Cherokee Pride Construction
PO Box 28

Sapulpa, OK74A67

Harlan.L Yocham ll

,ffi/va/

Email: harlanyocham@me,com
Phone: (9tB) 706-1630

Fax: {918} 224-7864



%#sgmARRow

Project Location: Stoneridge & Juniper

PrimeContractor: Cherokee PrideConstruction

ContractAdministrator: JoeVardasco

COBA Project Final Quanfrties Repoft
Rev. 6.26.201 5 TR Page 1 of 2

Engineering & Construction Department
485 North Poplar Avenue - Broken Arrow, OK.

Contract Number: 51 /14ffiA

Purchase Order: lm8t

Project Final Quantities Report

Date of Notice to"- 
P;;;;-'" tt8t2ot8 Date of

Substantial Completion: '!''?"
Original Contract

Time: loo DaYs
Time Added

by Co: u uaYS
t"'J::lI'"" s8 Duv,

X No Liquidated Damages were assessed

fl Liquidated Damages were applied (as noted in the Certificate of Substantial Completion)

Change Orders

CO No.: Add Cost Deduct Cost Item Name,{Description of Completion or Correction
1 s12,000.00 Placement of Onsite Fill @ Offsite Pond Location

Final Contract Values

Original Contract Value $273,350.00
Total Value of Change Orders $12,000.00
TotalOverrun/UndemrnValue $1,410.00
TotalLiquidatedDamagesApplied $0.00

Total Adjusted Final Contract Value $286,760.00

Total Variance from Original $13,4i0.00

Construction Manager Recommendation Engineering & Construction Director Approval



Project Final Quantities Report Cont. - Final Bid Tab

Project Name: Stoneride & Elm Storm Sewer Diversion Sys. Project Number: S-)V1406A

Item
No. Bid Item Description Units Unit Price

Bid Item

ow.
Qty. Work
Installed

Value of Work
Installed

I
2
J

4
5

6

7

8

9
10

l1
t2
l3
t4
t5
16

17

l8
t9
20

2t
22
23

24
25

26
27

28

29

30
31

32
JJ

34

3s
52

53

54

55

56

57

Clearing and Grubbing
Unclassified Exavation

Unclassified Borrow
Type A Salvaged Topsoil

Temporary Silt Fence

Rock Bag lnlet Barrier

Temporary Rock Check Dam

Solid Slab Sodding
Combined Curb and Gutter
4" Concrete Sidewalk
Pavement Cut and Repair

Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E

Class C Concrete

18" Plain Type I Riprap

8" Type 14 Filter Blanket

Filter Fabric RipRap

4' Diameter Manhole (5'0" Standard Depthl

4 Diameter Manhole Additional Depth

6' Diameter Manhole (5'-0" Standard Depth

6' Diameter Manhole Additional Depth

8" Diameter Manhole (5'-0" Standard Deptl

8" Diameter Manhole Additional Depth

18" HDPE Pipe

24" HDPE Pipe

30" HDPE Pipe

36,,HDPE P|PC

48" HDPE Pipe

Removal of Structures and Obstructions
Removal of Combined Curb and Gutter
Removal of Sidewalk
5" PVC, DR 14 C900

10" PVC, DR14 C900

6" 45 Degree Bend (RJ)

10" 45 Degree Bend (RJ)

S" Solid Sleeve

10" Solid Sleeve

Construction Traffic Control
Special Structure Channel Curtain Wall
Special Structure Structure 4
BA Recessed Curb lnlet 4'x3'
BA Recessed Curb lnlet 4'x4" W/MH

1

1140

660
I

2t60
0
0

2450
228
516
162
20
97
l8
8

30
1

2
2
I
J

8

59

300
49

216
508

I
288

546
40
40
4
4

2

2
1

I
I
J

J

LS
CY
CY
LS
LF
EA
LS
SY
LF
SY
SY

TON
CY

TON
TON
SY
EA
VF
EA
VF
EA
VF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
LF
SY
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LS
LS
EA
EA

$10,000.00
$10.00
$10.00

$4,000.00
$1.00
$50.00

$s00.00
s2.40

$14.00
$45.00
$s0.00
$1s.00
s300.00
$50.00
$3s.00
$3.00

$1,500.00
$100.00

$2,200.00
$200.00

$6,500.00
$400.00
$30.00
$3s.00
s50.00
$63.00

$10s.00
$3,500.00

$s.00
$s.00

$150.00
$170.00
$500.00
$600.00
$400.00
$600.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00

1 140
660

1

2160
6
I

2450
288
244
162
20
98
18
8

30
1

2
2
1

J
8

59
300
49
216
508

1

288
244
4A
80
4
8
2
4
1

1

1

J
J

10,000.00

11,400.00

6,600.00
4,000.00
2,160.00

5,880.00
3,192.00

23,220.00
8,100.00

300.00

29,100.00
900.00

280.00
90.00

1,500.00
200.00

4,400.00
200.00

19,500.00

3,200.00
1,770.00

10,500.00
2,450.00

13,608.00

53,340.00
3,500.00
1,440.00

2,730.00

6,000.00
6,800.00
2,000.00
2,400.00

800.00
1,200.00

500.00
1,000.00

5,000.00
12,000.00
13,500.00

Total Final Contract Value: $ 274,760.00


